Product # AQ0500IUxT Series	 Phone 1-888-567-9596	 www.synqor.com	 Doc.# 005-005055  Rev. 1	 09/04/08	 Page 1
PRELIMINARY Technical
Specification
500 W Triple Vout Series
500 W Triple Vout Series Features
Package Configurations Available
Up to three units can be factory mounted into a chassis.
The 500 W Triple Vout Series can be configured as follows:

parallel, only the output with the highest set-point will drive current.
*Note: Triple output models only.
PARALLEL OPERATION - MULTIPLE UNITS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The	 part	 numbering	 system	 for	 SynQor’s	 ACuQor	 AC/DC	 power	 supplies	 follows	 the	 format	 shown	 in	 the	 table	 below.
Not	all	combinations	make	valid	part	numbers,	please	contact	SynQor	for	availability.
ACCESSORIES
SynQor	offers	a	series	of	assemblies	that	can	be	ordered	according	to	the	table	below.		Mechanical	drawings	for	these	accessories	are
available	for	download	in	pdf	format	from	the	SynQor	website.
APPLICATION NOTES
A	variety	of	application	notes	and	technical	white	papers	can	be	downloaded	in	pdf	format	from	the	SynQor	website.
PATENTS
SynQor	holds	the	following	patents,	one	or	more	of	which	might	apply	to	this	product:
	 5,999,417	 6,222,742	 6,545,890	 6,577,109
	 6,594,159	 6,731,520	 6,894,468	 6,896,526
	 6,927,987	 7,050,309	 7,072,190	 7,085,146
	 7,119,524	 7,269,034	 7,272,021	 7,272,023
Warranty:	SynQor	offers	a	two	(2)	year	limited	warranty.	Complete	warranty	informa-
tion	is	listed	on	our	website	or	is	available	upon	request	from	SynQor.
Limitation	 on	 use:	 SynQor’s	 products	 are	 not	 authorized	 for	 use	 and	 should	 not	 be
used,	without	 the	 specific	prior	written	approval	of	an	authorized	officer	of	SynQor
making	specific	reference	hereto,	in	any	life	support	system,	nuclear	facility	or	applica-
tion,	aircraft	control	application	or	any	other	application	in	which	failure	of	the	product
could	reasonably	result	in	harm	to	life,	property	or	the	environment.
Information	furnished	by	SynQor	 is	believed	 to	be	accurate	and	reliable.	 	However,
no	responsibility	is	assumed	by	SynQor	for	its	use,	nor	for	any	infringements	of	patents
or	other	rights	of	third	parties	which	may	result	from	its	use.	No	license	is	granted	by
implication	or	otherwise	under	any	patent	or	patent	rights	of	SynQor.
Contact SynQor for further information:
 Phone:	 978-849-0600
 Toll	Free:	 888-567-9596
 Fax:	 978-849-0602
 E-mail:	 power@synqor.com
 Web:	 www.synqor.com
 Address:	 155	Swanson	Road
	 	 Boxborough,	MA	01719,	USA
Family Output Power Grade Range Output Voltage
(xx=Standard; xT=Triple)
Package Type
(Correlates to Output Power)
Thermal
Design Options
AQ
ACuQor series
of ac-dc semi-regulated
output power supplies
0300: 300 W
0400: 400 W
0500: 500 W
0600: 600 W (2 x 300 W)
0800: 800 W (2 x 400 W)
0900: 900 W (3 x 300 W)
1000: 1000 W (2 x 500 W)
1200: 1200 W (3 x 400 W)
1500: 1500 W (3 x 500 W)
I: industrial U: universal
(85-264 VRMS)
12: 12 V
1T: 12 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
24: 24 V
2T: 24 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
36: 36 V
3T: 36 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
48: 48 V
4T: 48 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
E: 1 unit (3" x 5")
R: 2 units; fl at
S: 2 units; stacked
T: 3 units; fl at
U: 3 units; stacked
A: open frame
C: encased
Q: encased only
Industrial Grade:

parallel, only the output with the highest set-point will drive current.
*Note: Triple output models only.
PARALLEL OPERATION - MULTIPLE UNITS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The	 part	 numbering	 system	 for	 SynQor’s	 ACuQor	 AC/DC	 power	 supplies	 follows	 the	 format	 shown	 in	 the	 table	 below.
Not	all	combinations	make	valid	part	numbers,	please	contact	SynQor	for	availability.
ACCESSORIES
SynQor	offers	a	series	of	assemblies	that	can	be	ordered	according	to	the	table	below.		Mechanical	drawings	for	these	accessories	are
available	for	download	in	pdf	format	from	the	SynQor	website.
APPLICATION NOTES
A	variety	of	application	notes	and	technical	white	papers	can	be	downloaded	in	pdf	format	from	the	SynQor	website.
PATENTS
SynQor	holds	the	following	patents,	one	or	more	of	which	might	apply	to	this	product:
	 5,999,417	 6,222,742	 6,545,890	 6,577,109
	 6,594,159	 6,731,520	 6,894,468	 6,896,526
	 6,927,987	 7,050,309	 7,072,190	 7,085,146
	 7,119,524	 7,269,034	 7,272,021	 7,272,023
Warranty:	SynQor	offers	a	two	(2)	year	limited	warranty.	Complete	warranty	informa-
tion	is	listed	on	our	website	or	is	available	upon	request	from	SynQor.
Limitation	 on	 use:	 SynQor’s	 products	 are	 not	 authorized	 for	 use	 and	 should	 not	 be
used,	without	 the	 specific	prior	written	approval	of	an	authorized	officer	of	SynQor
making	specific	reference	hereto,	in	any	life	support	system,	nuclear	facility	or	applica-
tion,	aircraft	control	application	or	any	other	application	in	which	failure	of	the	product
could	reasonably	result	in	harm	to	life,	property	or	the	environment.
Information	furnished	by	SynQor	 is	believed	 to	be	accurate	and	reliable.	 	However,
no	responsibility	is	assumed	by	SynQor	for	its	use,	nor	for	any	infringements	of	patents
or	other	rights	of	third	parties	which	may	result	from	its	use.	No	license	is	granted	by
implication	or	otherwise	under	any	patent	or	patent	rights	of	SynQor.
Contact SynQor for further information:
 Phone:	 978-849-0600
 Toll	Free:	 888-567-9596
 Fax:	 978-849-0602
 E-mail:	 power@synqor.com
 Web:	 www.synqor.com
 Address:	 155	Swanson	Road
	 	 Boxborough,	MA	01719,	USA
Family Output Power Grade Range Output Voltage
(xx=Standard; xT=Triple)
Package Type
(Correlates to Output Power)
Thermal
Design Options
AQ
ACuQor series
of ac-dc semi-regulated
output power supplies
0300: 300 W
0400: 400 W
0500: 500 W
0600: 600 W (2 x 300 W)
0800: 800 W (2 x 400 W)
0900: 900 W (3 x 300 W)
1000: 1000 W (2 x 500 W)
1200: 1200 W (3 x 400 W)
1500: 1500 W (3 x 500 W)
I: industrial U: universal
(85-264 VRMS)
12: 12 V
1T: 12 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
24: 24 V
2T: 24 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
36: 36 V
3T: 36 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
48: 48 V
4T: 48 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
E: 1 unit (3" x 5")
R: 2 units; fl at
S: 2 units; stacked
T: 3 units; fl at
U: 3 units; stacked
A: open frame
C: encased
Q: encased only
Industrial Grade:

parallel, only the output with the highest set-point will drive current.
*Note: Triple output models only.
PARALLEL OPERATION - MULTIPLE UNITS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The	 part	 numbering	 system	 for	 SynQor’s	 ACuQor	 AC/DC	 power	 supplies	 follows	 the	 format	 shown	 in	 the	 table	 below.
Not	all	combinations	make	valid	part	numbers,	please	contact	SynQor	for	availability.
ACCESSORIES
SynQor	offers	a	series	of	assemblies	that	can	be	ordered	according	to	the	table	below.		Mechanical	drawings	for	these	accessories	are
available	for	download	in	pdf	format	from	the	SynQor	website.
APPLICATION NOTES
A	variety	of	application	notes	and	technical	white	papers	can	be	downloaded	in	pdf	format	from	the	SynQor	website.
PATENTS
SynQor	holds	the	following	patents,	one	or	more	of	which	might	apply	to	this	product:
	 5,999,417	 6,222,742	 6,545,890	 6,577,109
	 6,594,159	 6,731,520	 6,894,468	 6,896,526
	 6,927,987	 7,050,309	 7,072,190	 7,085,146
	 7,119,524	 7,269,034	 7,272,021	 7,272,023
Warranty:	SynQor	offers	a	two	(2)	year	limited	warranty.	Complete	warranty	informa-
tion	is	listed	on	our	website	or	is	available	upon	request	from	SynQor.
Limitation	 on	 use:	 SynQor’s	 products	 are	 not	 authorized	 for	 use	 and	 should	 not	 be
used,	without	 the	 specific	prior	written	approval	of	an	authorized	officer	of	SynQor
making	specific	reference	hereto,	in	any	life	support	system,	nuclear	facility	or	applica-
tion,	aircraft	control	application	or	any	other	application	in	which	failure	of	the	product
could	reasonably	result	in	harm	to	life,	property	or	the	environment.
Information	furnished	by	SynQor	 is	believed	 to	be	accurate	and	reliable.	 	However,
no	responsibility	is	assumed	by	SynQor	for	its	use,	nor	for	any	infringements	of	patents
or	other	rights	of	third	parties	which	may	result	from	its	use.	No	license	is	granted	by
implication	or	otherwise	under	any	patent	or	patent	rights	of	SynQor.
Contact SynQor for further information:
 Phone:	 978-849-0600
 Toll	Free:	 888-567-9596
 Fax:	 978-849-0602
 E-mail:	 power@synqor.com
 Web:	 www.synqor.com
 Address:	 155	Swanson	Road
	 	 Boxborough,	MA	01719,	USA
Family Output Power Grade Range Output Voltage
(xx=Standard; xT=Triple)
Package Type
(Correlates to Output Power)
Thermal
Design Options
AQ
ACuQor series
of ac-dc semi-regulated
output power supplies
0300: 300 W
0400: 400 W
0500: 500 W
0600: 600 W (2 x 300 W)
0800: 800 W (2 x 400 W)
0900: 900 W (3 x 300 W)
1000: 1000 W (2 x 500 W)
1200: 1200 W (3 x 400 W)
1500: 1500 W (3 x 500 W)
I: industrial U: universal
(85-264 VRMS)
12: 12 V
1T: 12 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
24: 24 V
2T: 24 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
36: 36 V
3T: 36 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
48: 48 V
4T: 48 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
E: 1 unit (3" x 5")
R: 2 units; fl at
S: 2 units; stacked
T: 3 units; fl at
U: 3 units; stacked
A: open frame
C: encased
Q: encased only
Industrial Grade: